
Sorted on Laps

Pos 

CMC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNF 

Super Touring 1 
1 
2 

Super Touring 3 
1 
2 
3 

Not classified 
DNF 

Super Unlimited 
1 
2 
3 

Not classified 

No. 

11 
26 
615 
77 
8 
88 

45 

45x 
32 

444 
33 
34 

96 

17 
11 
82 

Name 

Matthew Kasuda 
Randy Weakly 
Lucas Wallace 
Randy English 
Team Incidental Contact 
Craig Newmaker 

Dustin Mozader 

Colt Nixon 
Chad Knight 

Chris Sarian 
Tim Johnston 
Bryan Curtis 

Benjamin Councill 

Jimmy Ford 
Ken Rockwell 
Bryce Alexander 

Diff 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNF 

9.358 

2.868 
5.082 

DNF 

35.442 
1:00.498 

Best Time 

1:45.717 
1:46.470 
1:48.771 
1:48.752 
1:49.285 
1:52.647 

1:40.406 
1:40.383 

1:40.470 
1:39.151 
1:40.766 

1:41.628 

1:31.712 
1:37.642 
1:37.789 

In Lap 

9 
9 
9 
8 
6 
6 

0 

7 
6 

6 
8 
7 

2 

2 
2 
5 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevy Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang LX 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 
Porsche GT3 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06-SpecCorvette 
Inex Thunder Roadster 
Chevrolet  Spec corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Muatang 

Color 

Dark Blue 
Copper 
Blue 
White/Black 
Orange 
Black/Green 

Red 

Gold/Black 
Gray 

Red 
Purple 
Red 

Red 

Red 
White 

Sponsor 

Wahoo Racing 
Hanksville Hot Rods 

Nixon Racing 
Knight Nicastro MacKay LLC 

Sarian Motorsports 

Curtis construction 

Newcomers Plumbing and Heating/ All Rental/ Ironwolf Designs/ Advanced Remediation Services/ R S Asset Management 

Printed: 5/19/2024 12:47:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NASA Rocky Mountain 

NASA RM - Springtime Speedfest at Pueblo 
Group C - SU, ST1-4, NP01, CMC, AI 

Race #3 

Race started at 11:48:32 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/19/2024 11:45 

Page 1/2 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 
DNF 

No. 
69 

Name 
Adam Smith 

Diff 
DNF 

Best Time 
1:32.862 

In Lap 
2 

Make/Model Color Sponsor 

Printed: 5/19/2024 12:47:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NASA Rocky Mountain 

NASA RM - Springtime Speedfest at Pueblo 
Group C - SU, ST1-4, NP01, CMC, AI 

Race #3 

Race started at 11:48:32 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/19/2024 11:45 

Page 2/2 


