





MIDLAND

<u>lifelin</u>



TRACKDAYTIRE



NAS/	A RM - S	Springtime Speedfest	at Pueblo					So	rted on Laps		
Gro	oup C - SL	J, ST1-4, NP01, CMC, AI				Pueblo Mot	torsports Park	2.200 miles			
	ce #3						5/19	9/2024 11:45			
		d at 11.40.22									
Rau	Race started at 11:48:32										
Pos	No.	Name	Diff	Best Time	In Lap	Make/Model	Color	Sponsor			
СМС											
1	11	Matthew Kasuda		1:45.717	9	Chevrolet Camaro	Dark Blue				
2	26	Randy Weakly	1 Lap	1:46.470	9	Chevy Camaro	Copper				
3	615	Lucas Wallace	1 Lap	1:48.771	9	Chevrolet Camaro	Blue				
4	77	Randy English	1 Lap	1:48.752	8	Chevrolet Camaro	White/Black	Wahoo Racing			
5	8	Team Incidental Contact	1 Lap	1:49.285	6	Ford Mustang LX	Orange	Hanksville Hot Rods			
6	88	Craig Newmaker	1 Lap	1:52.647	6	Chevrolet Camaro	Black/Green				
	assified										
DNF	45	Dustin Mozader	DNF		0	Chevrolet Camaro	Red				
	Touring 1										
1	45x	Colt Nixon		1:40.406	7	Chevrolet Corvette	Gold/Black	Nixon Racing			
2	32	Chad Knight	9.358	1:40.383	6	Porsche GT3	Gray	Knight Nicastro MacKay LLC			
	Touring 3										
1	444	Chris Sarian		1:40.470	6	Chevrolet Corvette Z06-		Sarian Motorsports			
2	33	Tim Johnston	2.868	1:39.151	8	Inex Thunder Roadster	Purple				
3	34	Bryan Curtis	5.082	1:40.766	7	Chevrolet Spec corvette	Red	Curtis construction			
	assified										
DNF	96	Benjamin Councill	DNF	1:41.628	2	Chevrolet Corvette	Red				
Super I	Unlimited										
1	17	Jimmy Ford		1:31.712	2	Ford Muatang	Red	Newcomers Plumbing and Heating/ All Ren	ital/ Ironwolf Desi		
2	11	Ken Rockwell	35.442	1:37.642	2		White				
3	82	Bryce Alexander	1:00.498	1:37.789	5						
1											

Pacing

Not classified

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

	<b>TOYO TIRES</b> <sup>®</sup>			TRACKDAYTIRE trackdaytire	Fire & Safety Systems
RATIONAL AUTO SPORT ASSOCIATION ROCKY MOUNTAIN	HAGERTY. Motorsports	Pering	MIDLAND	ACTION SPORTS CANOPIES	RREING
NASA RM - Springtime Speedfest at Pueblo					Sorted on Laps

Pos	No.	Name	Diff	Best Time	In Lap	Make/Model	Color	Sponsor				
Race	e started	at 11:48:32										
Race	e #3					5/19/2024 11:45						
Grou	ıp C - SU	, ST1-4, NP01, CI	MC, AI			Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles						

POS	NO.	Name	DITT	Best lime	in Lap	Make/Model	Color	Sponsor
DNF	69	Adam Smith	DNF	1:32.862	2			